Hermit's Peak/Calf Canyon Claims Office to Hold Town Hall Meeting in Mora

Release Date: July 17, 2023

SANTA FE, NM -- The Hermit's Peak/Calf Canyon Claims Office will be hosting a town hall meeting on Wednesday, July 19, 2023, 6-7:30pm at the Mora High School Lecture Hall. Claims Office representatives will be on hand to inform claimants of recent Claims Office developments, particularly updates to flood insurance coverage. The National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP), managed by FEMA, provides flood insurance to property owners, renters, and businesses.

In response to the fire damages, subsequent flooding and increased flooding risks caused by the Hermit's Peak/ Calf Canyon fire, the Claims Office is pleased to announce a partnership with the NFIP that will enable eligible claimants to receive up to five years of flood insurance protection, with premiums paid by the Claims Office.

The town hall will also allow Claims Office leadership to highlight and discuss another recent partnership with the Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS). The Claims Office has partnered with the NRCS to offer claimants the opportunity to request a comprehensive NRCS Conservation Restoration Plan, tailored to recovering from the Hermit's Peak/Calf Canyon Fire and subsequent floods, at no cost. Under this partnership, NRCS plans will include cost estimates for recovery actions eligible for compensation under the Claims Office. The meeting will also include an active question and answer portion following the presentation. Event information can be found below:

What: Hermit's Peak/Calf Canyon Claims Office Town Hall

When: Wednesday, July 19, 2023

Time: 6- 7:30 p.m.

Location: Mora High School Lecture Hall, 10 Ranger Rd., Mora, NM

87701



Page 1 of 1